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BLESSING
Sen.  Brickwood  Galuteria,  Emcee

The  Royal
Hawaiian  Band

Kumu  Hula  
Michael  Pili  Pang
&  Halau  Ka  No‘eau

Pierre  Grill
&  Ginai

Willow  Chang
World  Dance

Alan  Akaka

Kumu  Hula  Robert  Cazimero
Men  of  Hula

Benton  Sen;;  Mod.  Burton  White

The  Carmen  Haugen  Quartet

Kumu  Hula  O’Brian  Eselu  
&  Halau  Ke  Kai  ‘O  Kahiki

Hi‘ikua
Kamuela  Kimokeo,  Kalehua  Krug,  

Blake  Leoiki-­Haili

Mayor  Peter  C.  Carlisle

Eddie  &  Myrna  Kamae  

Keiki  Writers’  Dialogue
Marla  Frazee,  James  Rumford,  Maya  Soetoro-­Ng  

Mod.  Allyn  Jonhston

Darien  Gee
Friendship  Bread

House  of  Skin

Bamboo  Ridge  #98
Donald  C.  Ching;;  Jeffrey  J.  Higa;;  
Brenda  Kwon;;  Don  Matsuda;;  

Lee  A.  Tonouchi;;  Peter  Van  Dyke

Playwright  Jam
Tammy  Haili‘

Lee  A.Tonouchi;;  Sean  T.C.  O’Malley

Douglas  Corleone
Night  on  Fire

Alexei  Melnick
Tweakerville

Jill  Marie  Landis
Heart  of  Lies

Caren  Loebel-­Fried
Legend  of  the  Gourd,  Naupaka,  Lono,  Pua  Polu  

and  other  Hawaiian  legends

Wayne  Levin
Akule

Mindy  Pennybacker
Do  One  Green  Thing:  Saving  the  Earth  
Through  Simple,  Everyday  Choices

The  Publishing  Revolution  and  the  Future  of  Reading

Greg  Ambrose

Rebecca  Cantrell
A  Night  of  Long  Knives

Ku‘ualoha  Ho‘omanawanui,
et  al  

‘Oiwi  #4

Ishmael  W.  Stagner
Kumu  Hula:

Roots  and  Branches

Polynesian  Voyaging  Society
The  New  Mission

John  R.  K.  Clark

Traditions  from  the  Past

Isaiah  Helekunihi  Walker  

Waves  of  Resistance

Mark  Panek

Big  Happiness:  The  Life  
and  Death  of  a  Modern
Hawaiian  Warrior

Hawai‘i  Climate  Modeling  

Puakea  Nogelmeier  
&  Kaui  Sai-­Dudoit  
The  Strategy  of  
Hawaiian  Literacy

Jonathan  Kay  
Kamakawiwo’ole  Osorio
The  Historic  Role  of  
Hawaiian  Music

Robert  Cazimero  
Benton  Sen,  Burton  White

Men  of  Hula
[On  the  Main  Stage]

Sam  L.  No‘eau  Warner
The  I  Mua  No  Ka  ‘Ulu  

Collection  

Malcolm  Naea  Chun  &
  ‘Aha  Punana  Leo
Ka  Wana  Series

TOURISM
Frank  Haas,  Mod.:  Vicky  Holt  Takamine;;  

Ramsay  Taum,  Ron  Williams

SHRINES  to  PARADISE
Monkey  Waterfall

EDUCATION
Mari  Matsuda,  Mod.:  Lyla  Berg;;  

POETS  on  the  VALUE  OF  HAWAII

Travis  T.,  Host

ECONOMICS
John  Webster,  Mod:  Robbie  Alm;;  
Peter  Hershock;;  Sumner  La  Croix;;    

Dawn  Webster

SOCIAL  SERVICES
Susan  Chandler,  Mod.:  Bob  Nakata;;  
State  Sen.  Suzanne  Chun-­Oakland;;  

Carol  Plummer

ARTS
Craig  Howes,  Mod:  Marilyn  Cristofori;;  

Joe  Rice;;  Michael  Pili  Pang;;  Kathryn  Xian

LAND
Cristina  Bacchilega,  Mod:  William  Aila;;  

McGregor;;  Jon  Matsuoka;;    Luciano  Minerbi

FOOD
Wanda  Adams,  Mod:  John  Heckathorn;;  
Ed  Kenney;;  Gary  Maunakea-­Forth;;  

Dean  Okimoto

Jay  Fidell,  Mod.:  Henry  Curtis;;  
Jeff  Mikulina;;  Scott  Seu

TRANSPORTATION
Ikaika  Hussey,  Mod.:  Jay  Fidell;;  
Chad  Taniguchi;;  Peter  Vincent

Melody  McKenzie,  Mod.;;  Colette  Machado;;  
Jonathan  K.  K.  Osorio;;  
Gov.  John  Waihee

1:15

La  Pietra  Select  Choir

Roseanne  Barr
Roseannearchy:  

Dispatches  from  the  Nut  Farm

11:30

3:00-­4:15

Hawai‘i  Literary  Arts  Council
Cades  Awards

Todd  Shimoda;;  Alexei  Melnick

Sarah  Vowell
Unfamiliar  Fishes

3:30

Kamehameha  Schools  Alumni  Choir

Calvary  Church  Choir

10  a.m.-­Noon

Bridging  Poetry  and  Politics
Host:  Travis  T.

Honolulu  Blend  Show  Chorus

Meet  
PBS  KIDS  Host,  Mr.  Steve
  and  the  12  PBS  KIDS

CHARACTERS

Keiki  Authors  &  Illustrators  

Arthur  
Between  the  Lions-­  Lionel  

Calliou  
Cat  in    the  Hat

Clifford  the  Big  Red  Dog  
Curious  George  

Maya  &  Miguel  

Word  World  Duck    
Word    Girl

Ed  Chevy

PBS  KIDS  Activities

KEIKI STAGE

PBS  KIDS  Host,  Mr.  Steve

Diamond  Head    
Shooting  Stars

Jeff  Gere

Maya  Soetoro  –Ng
Ladder  to  the  Moon

Marla  Frazee  +  Allyn  Johnston  
The  Boss  Baby

PBS  KIDS  Host,  Mr.  Steve

Nanakuli  HS  CPA
Journeys

Kaimuki  HS  CPA
Pirates  of  Penzance
Tony  Pisculli

Fight  Choreography
Castle  HS  CPA
Brigadoon

Haroun  and  the  Sea  of  Stories

PBS  KIDS  Host,  Mr.  Steve

Shari  Lynn,  Chorus  Showcase  
EmceePatricia  Wood,  Emcee George  Tanabe,  Emcee

The  Value  of  Hawaii:Shaping  the  Future

PBS  KIDS  Host,  Mr.  Steve

KEIKI STAGE

PBS  KIDS  Host,  Mr.  Steve

Laughtrack  Theatre  

Aina  Haina  Choir

Maya  Soetoro-­Ng
Ladder  to  the  Moon

Ed  Chevy  

Billy    Sage  reads  Dr.  Seuss

Jeff  Gere

Hawai‘i  Theatre  Center  
As  You  Like  It  
Tony  Pisculli

Fight  Choreography
Marla  Frazee  &  Allyn  Johnston  

The  Boss  Baby

Eden-­Lee  Murray,  Emcee

T H E  6 T H  A N N U A L  H A W A I I  B O O K    &  M U S I C  F E S T I V A L  E V E N T  S C H E D U L E S

Van  James
Ancient  Sites  of  O‘ahu  

&
Lynn  Cook

Petroglyphs  from  Hawai‘i

BANK OF HAWAII PRESENTS

Kumu  Hula
Blaine  Kamalani  Kia  &

Halau  Ka  Waikahe  Lani  Malie

Oil  In  the  Alley
R.  Kevin  Doyle  &  Sean  T.C.  O’Malley

Words  Matter

Jim  Leach,  Chair,
National  Endowment  for  the  Humanities

50-­State  “Civility  Tour”

Cyril  Pahinui

Authors,  Publishers,  Editors,  Booksellers

Maxine  Hong  Kingston
I  Love  a  Broad  Margin  

to  My  Life

2:45

Church  of  the  Crossroads  Choir

John  Rosa,  Mod.:  Noelani  Arista;;  
Tom  Coffman;;  Sarah  Vowell

Ma‘ema‘e  Keiki  
Tag  Poetry

Meet  
PBS  KIDS  Host,  Mr.  Steve  
and  the  12  PBS  KIDS
CHARACTERS

Arthur  
Between  the  Lions-­  Lionel  

Calliou  
Cat  in    the  Hat

Clifford  the  Big  Red  Dog  
Curious  George  

Maya  &  Miguel  

Word  World  Duck    
Word    Girl

PBS  KIDS  Activities

Wally    “Famous”  Amos

Mary  Braffet,  Patrick  Ching,  
Leslie  Hayashi,  Ruth  Moen,  

Patricia  Lei  Murray,  Jeff  Pagay,  
Mary  Kate  Wright
and  many  more
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Keiki  Authors  &  Illustrators  

Ed  Chevy

Wally    “Famous”  Amos

Mary  Braffet,  Patrick  Ching,  
Leslie  Hayashi,  Ruth  Moen,  

Patricia  Lei  Murray,  Jeff  Pagay,  
Mary  Kate  Wright
and  many  more



AUTHORS PAVILION
Patricia Wood, Emcee

Greg  Ambrose
Bamboo  Ridge  #98
Rebecca  Cantrell
Douglas  Corleone
Kiana  Davenport

Marla  Frazee
Caren  Loebel-­Fried

Darien  Gee
Jill  Marie  Landis

Wayne  Levin
Alexei  Melnick

Mindy  Pennybacker
James  Rumford

Maya  Soetoro-­Ng
Playwright  Jam

MAIN STAGE
Music & Hula

State Sen. Brickwood Galuteria, Emcee
Alan  Akaka  

Carmen  Haugen  Quartet
Robert  Cazimero

Willow  Chang
Eddie  &  Myrna  Kamae  

O’Brian  Eselu  and  the  Men  of    
Ke  Kai  O  Kahiki

Pierre  Grill  &  Ginai
Hi‘ikua

Blaine  Kamalani  Kia  &  Halau

Cyril  Pahinui
Michael  Pili  Pang  &  Halau  Ka  Noe‘au

Royal  Hawaiian  Band
Oil  in  the  Alley

MISSION MEMORIAL
AUDITORIUM

Sarah Vowell
Maxine Hong Kingston

Roseanne Barr

Hawai‘i Chorus Showcase
Shari Lynn, Emcee

Calvary  Church  Choir  
Church  of  the    Crossroads  Choir

Honolulu  Blend  Show  Chorus  
Kamehameha  Schools  Alumni  Glee  Club    

Kapiolani  Community  College  Chorus
La  Pietra  Select  Choir  

Youth Speaks Hawaii 
Poetry Slam

Hawai‘i Literary Arts Council
Cades Awards for Literature

Todd Shimoda  
Alexei Melnick

Ex-­Congressman Jim Leach
Chair, National Endowment 

       for the Humanities 
The 50-­State “Civility Tour”

HAWAI‘I COUNCIL FOR THE 
HUMANITIES PAVILION

George Tanabe, Emcee

The Value of Hawai‘i: 
Shaping the Future 

12 Panels on the 
critical issues 

by authors and experts on:

The  Arts;;  Economics;;  Education;;    
Energy;;  Food;;  Revising  the  History;;  Land;;  

Social  Services;;  Sovereignty;;  Tourism;;    
Transportation;;  Sustainable  Community

And performances by
Monkey  Waterfall

Youth  Speaks  Hawai‘i  Poets
  

THE OHA ALANA
(“AWAKENING”) PAVILION

Nanette Napoleon, Emcee
Robert  Cazimero  &  

Benton  Sen  &  Burton  White
Malcolm  Naea  Chun  &  

John  Clark  
Lynn  Cook
Van  James

Kalei  Kawa‘a  &  Jon  Yasuda
Ku‘ualoha  Ho‘omanawanui  et  al/‘Oiwi

Puakea  Nogelmeier  &  Kau‘i  Sai-­Dudoit
Jonathan  K.  Kamakawiwo‘ole  Osorio      

Mark  Panek
Michael  Pili  Pang

Nainoa  Thompson  
Sam  No‘eau  Warner

KEIKI STAGE
Eden-­Lee Murray, Emcee

Aina  Haina  Choir  
As  You  Like  It

Brigadoon

Diamond  Head  Shooting  Stars  
Ed  Chevy  

Tony  Pisculli/Fight  Choreography
Marla  Frazee  &  Allyn  Johnston  
Haroun  and  the  Sea  of  Stories

Jeff  Gere
Laughtrack  Theatre/

Nanakuli  HS  PAC
Pirates  of  Penzance

Billy  Sage  reads  Dr.  Seuss

Maya  Soetoro-­Ng  

Bank of Hawaii Book Swap

Hawai‘i Book Publishers 
Association

2010 Ka Palapala Po‘okela Winners

Hawai‘i  Publishers
Bamboo  Ridge  Press
BeachHouse  Press

Bess  Press
Bishop  Museum  Press

Mutual  Publishing

University  of  Hawai‘i  Press
Watermark  Publishing

Bookstores 
Barnes  &  Noble  Books  &  Music;;  
Native  Books;;  Revolution  Books

Author Signings
Cafe and a Variety 

of Ono Foods

KEIKI JUMPERS

BAMO
Book and Music Ohana

FREE ADMISSION
&

FREE PARKING
For News, Bios, Applications

www.hawaiibookandmusicfestival.org
Connect  with  us  on  us  on  Facebook  &  Twitter

The 6th Annual

Aloha,
This  has  been  a  paradoxical  year   for  HBMF.  Like  

raise  the  funds  to  put  on  the  festival.  Yet  this  6th  annual  
HBMF  has  the  strongest  program  yet,  and  has  enjoyed  
the  most   in-­kind  marketing  and  promotional   support  
from  our  invaluable  sponsors  to  date.    

The  most  obvious  new  program  feature  is  the  delight-­

costumed  characters,   sponsored  by  Bank  of  Hawaii  
and  PBS  Hawaii.  Their  celebrated  “Mr.  Steve,”  other-­
wise  known  as  the  national  award-­winning  Steve  Songs,  

country,  and  in  addition  to  being  seen  on  PBS  Hawaii,  
also  has  a  24/7  dedicated  Channel  443  on  the  Time-­

in  Hawaii  who  is  not  familiar  with  these  characters  and  
who  will  not  want  to  meet  them.    We  hope  to  host  them  
every  year,  so  make  them  feel  welcome!  

Our   Main   Stage   program   is   especially   rich   in  
hula  and  Hawaiian  music  this  year,  with   legendary  
kumu   like  Robert  Cazimero,  O’Brian  Eselu,  Blaine    
Kamalani  Kia,  Michael  Pili  Pang,  as  well  as  fabulous  
individual   artists   like   Eddie   Kamae,   Cyril   Pahinui,  
K paoa,  dancer  Willow  Chang,  and  jazz  stars  Pierre  
Grill  &  Ginai,  and  more.    

authors,  Shari  Lynn’s  Chorus  Showcase,  an  extraor-­
dinary  panel  program,  about  “The  Value  of  Hawaii:  
Shaping  the  Future,”  and  fascinating  news  coming  
from  our  Hawaiian  Alana  culture  program,  and  you  
have  a  festival  to  treasure  and  remember.

                    –  Roger  Jellinek
                          Executive  Director

Arthur Calliou

Readings and Signings
Hawai‘i Keiki

Authors & Illustrators

Duck  from  World  WorldCurious  George

Lionel  from  
Between  the  Lions

Fetch!

Maya  &  Miguel

Super  Why Word  Girl

Cat  in  the  Hat Clifford  the  Big  Red  Dog
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Maxine Hong Kingston

BANK OF HAWAII
& PBS HAWAII

PBS KIDS 
ACTIVITIES PAVILION

PBS KIDS Host, Mr. Steve
Meet Your Favorite

PBS KIDS Characters

Roseanne Barr 
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Kekuhi  Kanaka‘ole at HBMF 2010
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acters  and  related  indicia  are  trademarks  of  the  WGBH  Eductional  Foundation.  The  Cat  in  




